
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Funding Source

BSC 1,000,000$   1,000,000$   1,000,000$   -$  131,524$   131,524$   1,131,524$   -$   
DCB 1,000,000$   1,000,000$   364,028$   635,973$   -$  -$  364,028$   -$   

DSU* 1,000,000$   1,000,000$   949,547$   50,453$   -$  -$  949,547$   -$   
LRSC 1,000,000$   1,000,000$   1,000,000$   -$  99,092$    99,092$   1,099,092$   -$   

MaSU 1,000,000$   1,000,000$   691,395$   308,605$   -$  -$  691,395$   -$   
MiSU 1,000,000$   1,000,000$   999,246$   754$   509,597$   509,597$   1,508,843$   -$   

NDSCS 1,000,000$   1,000,000$   1,000,000$   -$  110,252$   110,252$   1,110,252$   -$   
NDSU 10,000,000$   10,000,000$   10,000,000$   -$  -$  -$  10,000,000$     -$   
UND 10,000,000$   10,000,000$   10,000,000$   -$  -$  -$  10,000,000$     -$   
VCSU 1,000,000$   1,000,000$   1,000,000$   -$  152,319$   152,319$   1,152,319$   -$   
WSC 1,000,000$   1,000,000$   993,000$   7,000$   -$  -$  993,000$   -$   

Total 29,000,000$    29,000,000$    27,997,216$   1,002,784$   1,002,784$    1,002,784$   29,000,000$     -$   
*The awarded amount of $949,547 for DSU was withheld from payment pending receivership of the foundation.  In the 2017-19 biennium the legislature voted to transfer the funds 
to DSU for operations.

(I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

BSC 1,048,399$   83,125$   1,131,524$    
DCB 364,028$   364,028$   
DSU 949,547$   949,547$   
LRSC 600,513$   309,429$   189,150$   1,099,092$    

MaSU 480,282$   211,113$   691,395$   
MiSU 777,034$   63,943$   155,318$   397,500$   115,049$   1,508,843$    

NDSCS 613,333$   118,856$   152,563$   225,500$   1,110,252$    
NDSU 4,412,294$   2,057,500$   3,385,206$   105,000$   40,000$    10,000,000$   
UND 2,389,669$   37,500$   7,572,831$   10,000,000$   
VCSU 152,319$   1,000,000$   1,152,319$    
WSC 525,000$   468,000$   993,000$   
Total 12,312,418$    2,277,799$   13,337,584$   502,500$   569,699$   29,000,000$   

North Dakota University System
2013-15  Challenge Grant Summary

As of January 5, 2015

 Institution 
 Original 
HB1204 

Appropriation 

Awards through 
January 5, 2015

Balance as of 
January 5, 2015 to 

Pooled Funding

Pooled Funding 
Distribution

Pooled Funding 
Awarded 

January 5, 2015General Fund

2013 - 2015 Challenge Fund Awards by Category

 Institution  Scholarships 
 Endowed 

Chair(s) 
 Educational 

Infrastructure 
 Research  Technology 

 Awards 
through 

January 2015 

Total Funding 
Awarded as of 

January 5, 2015

Final Balance as 
of January 5, 

2015



(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)

4.05% 2.5%
BSC 1,000,000$     106,383$    893,617$     (36,191)$    (16,847)$    946,962$     -$   245,407$   245,407$     1,192,368$    -$    
DCB 1,000,000$     106,383$    893,617$     (36,191)$    (85,908)$    228,007$     649,893$    -$   -$  228,007$    -$    
DSU 1,000,000$     106,383$    893,617$     (36,191)$    (34,405)$    929,404$     -$   100,998$   100,998$     1,030,401$    -$    
LRSC 1,000,000$     106,383$    893,617$     (36,191)$    (51,836)$    790,657$     121,315$    -$   -$  790,657$    -$    

MaSU 1,000,000$     106,383$    893,617$     (36,191)$    (59,622)$    904,187$     -$   125,678$   125,678$     1,029,864$    -$    
MiSU 1,000,000$     106,383$    893,617$     (36,191)$    -$    963,809$    -$   212,455$   212,455$     1,176,263$    -$    

NDSCS 1,000,000$     106,383$    893,617$     (36,191)$    (27,679)$    936,130$     -$   50,005$   50,005$    986,135$     -$    
NDSU 7,000,000$     744,681$    6,255,319$    (253,340)$     -$    6,746,660$       -$  -$  -$  6,746,660$   -$    
UND 7,000,000$     744,681$    6,255,319$    (253,340)$     (218,489)$     6,528,171$    -$   -$  -$  6,528,171$   -$    
VCSU 1,000,000$     106,383$    893,617$     (36,191)$    (19,000)$    944,809$     -$   36,666$   36,666$    981,475$     -$    
WSC 1,000,000$     106,383$    893,617$     (36,191)$    (11,214)$    952,595$     -$   -$  -$  952,595$    -$    

Any 2/4-yr      MiSU 500,000$    53,191$     446,809$     (18,096)$    -$    481,904$    -$   -$  -$  481,904$    -$    

Total 23,500,000$    2,500,000$    21,000,000$    (850,500)$    (525,000)$    21,353,292$    771,208$    771,208$    771,208$    22,124,500$    -$    

(L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q)

BSC 1,192,368$     -$   -$  -$  -$  1,192,368$       
DCB 140,507$    -$   -$  -$  87,500$   228,007$     
DSU 1,030,401$     -$   -$  -$  -$  1,030,401$       
LRSC 344,353$    159,522$    192,820$     -$   93,962$   790,657$     

MaSU 1,013,184$     -$   16,680$   -$   -$  1,029,864$       
MiSU 224,955$    951,309$    -$   -$  -$  1,176,263$       

NDSCS 852,159$    12,500$     104,809$     -$   16,667$   986,135$     
NDSU 3,646,962$     3,097,623$    -$   2,075$   -$    6,746,660$       
UND 5,109,436$     962,235$    406,500$     50,000$    -$   6,528,171$       
VCSU 981,475$    -$   -$  -$  -$  981,475$    
WSC 952,595$    -$   -$  -$  -$  952,595$    

Any 2/4-yr      MiSU 201,963$    261,191$    -$   -$  18,750$   481,904$     
Total 15,690,357$    5,444,380$    720,809$     52,075$    216,879$     22,124,500$    

Final Balance as of 
January 24, 2017

2015 - 2017 Challenge Fund Awards by Category

 Institution  Scholarships 
 Endowed 

Chair(s) 
 Educational 

Infrastructure 
 Research  Technology 

 Awards 
through 

January 2017 

Student Loan 
Trust Fund

General Fund

North Dakota University System
2015-17 Challenge Grant Summary

As of January 24, 2017

 Institution 
 Original 
HB1151 

Appropriation 

Funding Source February 2016 
Allotment

August 2016 
Allotment

Awards 
through 

January 24, 
2017

Balance as of 
January 24, 

2017 to Pooled 
Funding

Pooled Funding 
Allotment

Pooled Funding 
Awarded January 

24,2017

Total Awarded 
through January 24, 

2017



(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Funding Source

General Fund

BSC 200,000$   200,000$   200,000$   -$  1,561$   201,561$   
DCB 200,000$   200,000$   154,031$   45,969$   -$  154,031$   
DSU -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$   
LRSC 200,000$   200,000$   200,000$   -$  370$   200,370$   

MaSU 200,000$   200,000$   200,000$   -$  1,798$   201,798$   
MiSU 200,000$   200,000$   200,000$   -$  28,049$   228,049$   

NDSCS 200,000$   200,000$   200,000$   -$  2,147$   202,147$   
NDSU 200,000$   200,000$   200,000$   -$  -$  200,000$   
UND 200,000$   200,000$   200,000$   -$  -$  200,000$   
VCSU 200,000$   200,000$   200,000$   -$  10,323$   210,323$   
WSC 200,000$   200,000$   200,000$   -$  1,719$   201,719$   

Total 2,000,000$   2,000,000$   1,954,031$   45,969$   45,969$   2,000,000$   

(G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)

BSC 201,561$   -$  -$  -$  -$  201,561$   
DCB 154,031$   -$  -$  -$  -$  154,031$   
DSU -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$   
LRSC 162,769$   25,102$    -$  -$  12,500$   200,370$   

MaSU 201,798$   -$  -$  -$  -$  201,798$   
MiSU 218,049$   10,000$    -$  -$  -$  228,049$   

NDSCS 202,147$   -$  -$  -$  -$  202,147$   
NDSU 200,000$   -$  -$  -$  -$  200,000$   
UND 200,000$   -$  -$  -$  -$  200,000$   
VCSU 210,323$   -$  -$  -$  -$  210,323$   
WSC 201,719$   -$  -$  -$  -$  201,719$   
Total 1,952,398$   35,102$   -$  -$  12,500$   2,000,000$   

North Dakota University System
2017-19 Challenge Grant Summary

As of January 24, 2019

2017 - 2019 Challenge Fund Awards by Category

 Institution  Scholarships 
 Endowed 

Chair(s) 
 Educational 

Infrastructure 
 Research  Technology 

 Awards through 
January 2019 

 Institution 
 Original 
SB2003 

Appropriation 

Regular Awards 
through January 

24, 2019

Regular Balance 
Remaining as of 
January 24, 2019

Pooled Awards 
through 

January 24, 
2019

Total by Campus



North Dakota University System 
2019‐21 Challenge Grant Fund Summary 

As of January 26, 2021 
 

 
 

 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Funding Source

General Fund

BSC $950,000 $950,000 $950,000 $15,651 $965,651
DCB 350,000 350,000 193,916 156,084 193,916
DSU 700,000 700,000 700,000 63,729 763,729
LRSC 350,000 350,000 333,544 16,456 333,544
MaSU 700,000 700,000 700,000 5,585 705,585
MiSU 950,000 950,000 950,000 77,713 1,027,713
NDSCS 950,000 950,000 950,000 950,000
NDSU 1,700,000 1,700,000 1,700,000 1,700,000
UND 1,700,000 1,700,000 1,700,000 1,700,000

UND School of Law 250,000 250,000 250,000 250,000
VCSU 700,000 700,000 700,000 3,326 703,326
WSC 350,000 350,000 350,000 6,536 356,536

Total $9,650,000 $9,650,000 $9,477,460 $172,540 $172,540 $9,650,000

 Institution 
 Original 
HB1003 

Appropriation 

Regular Awards through 
January 26, 2021

Regular Balance 
Remaining as of 
January 26, 2021

Pooled Awards 
through January 26, 

2021
Total by Campus

(G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)

BSC 965,651$            ‐$                        ‐$                                       ‐$                                 ‐$                                    965,651$            
DCB 184,066$            ‐$                        7,350$                                   ‐$                                 2,500$                               193,916$            
DSU 513,729$            250,000$              ‐$                                       ‐$                                 ‐$                                    763,729$            
LRSC 259,244$            ‐$                        ‐$                                       ‐$                                 74,300$                            333,544$            
MaSU 705,585$            ‐$                        ‐$                                       ‐$                                 ‐$                                    705,585$            
MiSU 874,710$            ‐$                        92,683$                                ‐$                                 60,320$                            1,027,713$         
NDSCS 870,000$            ‐$                        ‐$                                       ‐$                                 80,000$                            950,000$            
NDSU 1,637,500$         31,250$                 ‐$                                       31,250$                          ‐$                                    1,700,000$         
UND 1,700,000$         ‐$                        ‐$                                       ‐$                                 ‐$                                    1,700,000$         

UND School of Law ‐$                      ‐$                        250,000$                              ‐$                                 ‐$                                    250,000$            
VCSU 703,326$            ‐$                        ‐$                                       ‐$                                 ‐$                                    703,326$            
WSC 356,536$            ‐$                        ‐$                                       ‐$                                 ‐$                                    356,536$            
Total 8,770,347$         281,250$              350,033$                              31,250$                          217,120$                          9,650,000$         

UND School of Law one‐time funding is appropriated as part of the Education Incentive line item separate from the Education Challenge Fund.

2019‐2021 Challenge Grant Fund Awards by Category

 Institution   Scholarships 
 Endowed 
Chair(s) 

 Educational 
Infrastructure 

 Research   Technology 
 Awards through 
January 26, 2021 


